



March 2, 2020 TMI-20-006 10 CFR 50.51 10 CFR 50.82(a)(7) 10 CFR 50.90

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN; Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject: Notification of Revision of Commitment for "Amended Post-Shutdown Decommissioning Activities Report" (PSDAR) for Three Mile Island, Unit 2 in Accordance with 10 CFR 50.82(a)(7)

Three Mile Island, Unit 2 NRC Possession Only License No. DPR-73 NRC Docket No. 50-320

References:

- Letter TMI-19-112 from Halnon, G.H. (GPU Nuclear, Inc.), and Sauger, J (EnergySolutions) "Application for Order Approving License Transfer and Conforming License Amendments" (ML19325C600) dated November 12, 2019.
- Letter TMI-19-164 from Halnon, G.H. (GPU Nuclear, Inc.), "Notification of "Amended Post-Shutdown Decommissioning Activities Report" (PSDAR) for Three Mile Island, Unit 2 in Accordance with 10 CFR 50.82(a)(7)" (ML20013E535) dated December 12, 2019.

The purpose of this letter is to inform the NRC of a change to the time frame associated with fulfilling three commitments delineated in References 1 and 2. The commitments are identified in Attachment 1 along with the revised time frame associated with fulfilling each commitment. Since the commitments are being changed to the post-closing date of the proposed ownership change to TMI-2 Solutions, Energy*Solutions* officer approval is indicated as a signatory to this letter.

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.91(b)(1), a copy of this submittal has been sent to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

ADDI

This document contains regulatory commitments as noted in Attachment 1. In the event that the NRC has any questions, please contact Greg Halnon, GPU Nuclear, Inc. President and Chief Nuclear Officer, at 330-761-4270.

Sincerely,

×.

Gregory H. Halnon President and Chief Nuclear Officer GPU Nuclear, Inc.

Gerard van Noordenne

Gerry van Noordennen Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs EnergySolutions

Attachments:

Attachment 1 - Proposed Commitment Changes

cc with Attachment:

NRC Project Manager NRC Region I Administrator NRC Resident Inspector

Director, Bureau of Radiation Protection, Department of Environmental Protection, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Chief, Division of Nuclear Safety, Bureau of Radiation Protection, Department of Environmental Protection, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Chairman, Board of County Commissioners, Dauphin County

Chairman, Board of Supervisors of Londonderry Township

## ATTACHMENT 1 to TMI-20-006

## Proposed Commitment Changes

The following list identifies Regulatory Commitments committed to by FirstEnergy and Energy*Solutions* in references 1 and 2. The time frame associated with fulfilling each commitment is revised as depicted in the matrix below. Any other actions discussed in the reference 1 and 2 submittals represent intended or planned actions by FirstEnergy and/or Energy*Solutions*. They are described only as information and are not Regulatory Commitments. Please notify Greg Halnon, GPU Nuclear, Inc. President and Chief Nuclear Officer, at 330-761-4270 of any questions regarding this document or associated Regulatory Commitments.

REGULATORY COMMITMENT (Note 1)	TYPE		SCHEDULED
	ONE-TIME ACTION	CONTINUING COMPLIANCE	COMPLETION DATE
TMI-2 Solutions will submit a plan for management of Debris Material <b>90 days</b> <b>Post-Closing</b> . for review by the NRC.	X		Prior to Closing Post-Closing

REGULATORY COMMITMENT (Note 2)	ТҮРЕ		SCHEDULED
	ONE-TIME ACTION	CONTINUING COMPLIANCE	COMPLETION DATE
TMI-2 Solutions will submit an updated PSDAR <b>90 days Post-Closing</b> . for review, to be made effective upon implementation of the license transfer.	X		Prior to Closing Post-Closing
TMI-2 Solutions will submit a plan for management of Debris Material <b>90 days</b> <b>Post-Closing</b> . for review by the NRC.	X		Prior to Closing Post-Closing

**Note 1-**This commitment was originally transmitted to the NRC via Letter TMI-19-112 from Halnon, G.H. (GPU Nuclear, Inc.), and Sauger, J (Energy*Solutions*) "Application for Order Approving License Transfer and Conforming License Amendments" (ML19325C600) dated November 12, 2019.

**Note 2-**These commitments were originally transmitted to the NRC via Letter TMI-19-164 from Halnon, G.H. (GPU Nuclear, Inc.), "Notification of "Amended Post-Shutdown Decommissioning Activities Report" (PSDAR) for Three Mile Island, Unit 2 in Accordance with 10 CFR 50.82(a)(7)" (ML20013E535) dated December 12, 2019.